

HB0225HW004

1 Page 9-line 19 Delete "and".
2
3 Page 9-after line 19 Insert:
4
5 "(iv) A prohibition on commercial establishments
6 facilitating online sports wagering by offering computers, digital
7 platforms or mobile devices to customers to conduct online sports
8 wagering; and".
9
10 Page 9-line 21 Delete "(iv)" and insert "(v)".
11
12 Page 18-lines 1 through 7 In the Olsen committee of the whole
13 amendment (HB0225HW001/A) to these
14 lines, in the newly created
15 subsection W.S. 11-25-202(a) delete
16 paragraphs (iii) and (iv) entirely
17 and insert:
18
19 "(iii) Reasonable minimum qualifications for sports
20 wagering vendors;
21
22 (iv) A prohibition on commercial establishments
23 facilitating online sports wagering by offering computers, digital
24 platforms or mobile devices to customers to conduct online sports
25 wagering; and
26
27 (v) Any other matters necessary for overseeing online
28 sports wagering and sports wagering vendors.". OLSEN